1. September 30th Government of Canada 10-year bond rate, -50 basis points (bps)
2. September 30th Government of Canada 10-year bond rate, -25 basis points (bps)
3. September 30th Government of Canada 10-year bond rate, +25 basis points (bps)
4. September 30th Government of Canada 10-year bond rate, +50 basis points (bps)
5. Standard Interest Rate Forecast current to September 30th

, 2019
6. 50/50 Interest Rate Forecast current to September 301h, 2019

Yours truly,

Michael Tri gs
General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

MT/st

Encl.

mpi.mb.ca

Executive Offices

912-234 Donald Street
Box 6300

Ph: 204-985-8770 ext. 7525
Fax: 204·'.142-1133

Bureau de la direction

234. rue Oonalcl, bureau 912
C.P. 6300

Tel. : 204 985-8770 poste 7525
Telc'c. · :?04 9•12-1133

Winnipeg. MB R3C 4A4 Winnipeg (MB) RJC4A<1

-: '' I�·�)• =:;:�
'Y , ..... 

MANITOBA'S
TOP EMPLOYERS

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 1 of  47

October 15, 2019 MPI Exhibit #58

October 15, 2019 2020 GENERAL RATE APPLICATION
Provisional Rate Indication Update Appendix 1

AAP Capital
New Breakeven Build /

Line Money Rate (Release)
No. Scenario Yield Indication Provision   19/20   20/21   21/22   20/21   21/22   20/21   21/22
1 Naïve* 2.50% -0.56% 1.19% 56.4% 49.4% 41.8% 75.7% 77.7% 78.5% 83.4%
2 50/50 2.64% -0.91% 1.15% 56.7% 51.7% 43.2% 77.8% 78.0% 80.5% 83.5%
3 SIRF 2.78% -1.24% 1.18% 57.0% 54.0% 44.5% 79.9% 78.1% 82.8% 83.8%
4 Naïve 2.50% 1.48% 0.00% 56.4% 54.5% 52.2% 80.6% 87.3% 80.6% 87.3%
5 -50 bps 2.04% 0.66% 0.00% 47.1% 46.3% 46.8% 73.3% 84.2% 73.3% 84.2%
6 +50 bps 2.97% -1.72% 2.47% 65.3% 54.0% 42.6% 79.6% 76.9% 85.6% 89.0%
7 -25 bps 2.27% 0.06% 0.53% 51.8% 47.1% 41.3% 73.7% 78.1% 75.0% 80.6%
8 +25 bps 2.74% -1.14% 1.83% 60.8% 51.7% 42.1% 77.6% 77.4% 81.9% 86.1%
Note: Scenarios are without Capital Maintenance Provision (CMP) unless otherwise noted.

*Scenario provided with Capital Build Provision for illustrative / comparative purposes
With Capital Maintenance Provision

Appendix 1:
Figure INV-13  Rate Indication Table and MCT % before and after Capital Management Plan

Breakeven Rate Indication and Transfer from Extension and Capital Build / Release

MCT % After AAP
MCT % After AAP Breakeven Rate Indication

MCT % After AAP Breakeven Rate Indication and Transfer from Extension

Manitoba Public Insurance Page 2 of 47

October 15, 2019 MPI Exhibit #58